The Consular Section of the Royal Thai Embassy would arrange a Consular Mobile
Unit to proceed the renewal of Thai passports for Thai workers at Moshavim and Kibbutzim during
April — October 2015 as follows :

Announcement

No Date Time Place
1 | Friday 3 April 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Yesha
2 | Saturday 4 April 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Ein Habsor
3 | Friday 1 May 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Lakish
4 | Friday 8 May 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Fatsa el
5 | Friday 15 May 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Ramot
6 | Friday 22 May 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Ben Ami
7 | Friday 29 May 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Kmehin
8 | Friday 12 June 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Yesud Hama la
9 | Saturday 13 June 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Metula
10 | Friday 26 June 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Arugot
11 | Friday 3 July 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Rekhov
12 | Sunday 12 July 2015 9.00-16.00 | Kibbutz Ein Karmel
13 | Sunday 19 July 2015 9.00-16.00 | Sdot Negev Region Council
14 | Friday 24 July 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Nehora
15 | Friday 7 August 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Ahituv
16 | Friday 14 August 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Be Erotayim
17 | Sunday 23 August2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Ranen
18 | Friday 4 September 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Tsofar
19 | Saturday 5 September 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Paran
20 | Friday 2 October 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Idan
21 | Saturday 3 October 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Hazeva
22 | Friday 9 October 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Neot Ha Kikar
23 | Saturday 10 October 2015 9.00-16.00 | Moshav Ein Yahav

In this connection, The Embassy would appreciate if the Administration Office of
the above-mentioned Moshavim and Kibbutzim could kindly inform employers and farmers about

this timetable and kindly help to facilitate a suitable venue for the activity.

For your information, Thai Passports that need to be renewed this year should have
an expiry date before 30 June 2017.
Moreover, applicants must prepare their present passports, together with their Thai

ID Cards and the renewal fee of NIS 150 in cash.

The above information in the Thai language is attached herewith.

Tel. 054-4318830.

For further inquiries, kindly contact Mr. Adun
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of the Consular Section,



